## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John T. Lopez	07/30/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InBone Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4820 N. 63rd Street, No. 104
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12930791

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.212.1700

Email: sue@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Shay

Address Line 1: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 2: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11813-700.403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Shay, No. 32,062

Total Attachments: 2

source=11813-700-403-Lopez-InBone-Assignment#page1.tif source=11813-700-403-Lopez-InBone-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0182 TCH \$40,00 12930

501512333

# **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11813-700.403**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JOHN T. LOPEZ  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: INBONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 4820 N. 63 <sup>RD</sup> STREET NO. 104 BOULDER, CO 80301		
Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other EXECUTION DATE: 07/30/2010	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:  Street Address:		
	City: State: Zip:  Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 12/930,791	B. Patent No.(s)		
Title: Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>James R. Shay</li> <li>Shay Glenn LLP</li> <li>2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.  The \$40 fee is being paid by EFS.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
James R. Shay, Reg. No. 32,062  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

**PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0183** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, John T. Lopez, being a lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to InBone Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone, as described in application Serial No. 11/653,504, filed 16 January 2007, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 30	
	John T. Kopez
STATE OF)	
STATE OF ) SS COUNTY OF )	
	day of, 2010, the above named be the person who signed the above document, who d deed.
	Notary Public
	mmission Expires
ISEALI	•

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 04/26/2011